LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/15 Rev. 10/09/24
LiniArc® Wet Location (LAW2)
Uncompromising Performance & Aesthetics

Page 2/15 Rev. 10/09/24
SPEC.2120.B.0524
ORDERING GUIDE (Accessories Must be Ordered Separately)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    LAW2    W    8    12L    07L    840    CA    N    I    UNV    ALBCS    GPT
Prefix Mounting (Horizontal only) 1,2 Length (Ft.)1,2,3 Direct Lumens per Ft.2,3,4 Indirect Lumens per Ft.2,3,4 CCT & CRI5 Lens6,7 Distribution8,9
LAW2 -
LiniArc® 2”
Wet Location
T - Rigid Stem (3/8”)
S - Direct to Surface
W - Wall
R - Recessed
P - Aircraft Cable Pendant
Drywall (Damp Loc. Use Only)
G - Aircraft Cable Pendant
Grid (Damp Loc. Use Only)
M - Mullion
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0L - 100% Indirect
03L - 300lm/ft.
05L - 500lm/ft.
07L - 700lm/ft.
10L - 1,000lm/ft.
12L - 1,200lm/ft.
15L - 1,500lm/ft.
0L - 100% Direct
03L - 300lm/ft.
05L - 500lm/ft.
07L - 700lm/ft.
10L - 1,000lm/ft.
12L - 1,200lm/ft.
15L - 1,500lm/ft.
830
835
840
850
927
930
935
940
950
AMT - Narrow Band
Amber (300lm/ft. Max)16
AMB - Wide Amber
(Phosphor Converted)16
FA - Diffuse Flush
Acrylic
PA - 3/8” Diffuse
Proud Acrylic
CA - Clear Flush
Acrylic
S - Wide Symmetric Lambertian
N - Narrow Spot/Wall Graze
A - Asymmetric/Forward Throw
R - Asymmetric/Reverse Throw
(Wall Wash)
N, A, R distributions only available with
CA lens
0L (direct) - 0L (indirect) is not a valid combination
Position9 Input Voltage (V) Controls10,11 Finish and Color5 Options12,13,14,15
S - Starter (1x Feed Kit, 1x Non Feed Kit)
J - Joiner (2x Non Feed Kit)
E - Ender (1x Non Feed Kit)
I - Individual (1x Feed Kit)
End cap covers included- see accessory ordering table
for replacements

Vertical Field Angle (10%) 141°
LAW2-4-03L-0L-840-FA-S-UNV LAW2-4-03L-0L-840-CA-N-UNV LAW2-4-03L-0L-840-CA-A-UNV LAW2-4-03L-0L-840-CA-R-UNV
ORDERING GUIDE (Accessories Must be Ordered Separately)
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
LiniArc® Wet Location (LAW2)
Page 4/15 Rev. 10/09/24
SPEC.2120.B.0524
Type :
PERFORMANCE
Delivered Lumens - LAW2
Length (ft.) Lumen
Package Lens Distribution
2700K 90CRI 3000K 80CRI 3500K 80CRI 4000K 80CRI 5000K 80CRI
Wattage
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
1 07L
CA
A
558 - 697 - 742 - 765 - 757 -
8
- 558 - 697 - 742 - 765 - 757
558 558 697 697 742 742 765 765 757 757 16
N
566 - 707 - 753 - 776 - 768 -
8
- 566 - 707 - 753 - 776 - 768
566 566 707 707 753 753 776 776 768 768 16
FA
S
547 - 683 - 728 - 750 - 742 -
8
- 547 - 683 - 728 - 750 - 742
547 547 683 683 728 728 750 750 742 742 16
PA
573 - 716 - 763 - 786 - 778 -
8
- 573 - 716 - 763 - 786 - 778
573 573 716 716 763 763 786 786 778 778 16
1 10L
CA
A
713 - 891 - 949 - 978 - 968 -
10
- 713 - 891 - 949 - 978 - 968
N
724 - 904 - 963 - 993 - 982 -
- 724 - 904 - 963 - 993 - 982
FA
S
699 - 873 - 930 - 959 - 949 -
- 699 - 873 - 930 - 959 - 949
PA
733 - 916 - 976 - 1,006 - 995 -
- 733 - 916 - 976 - 1,006 - 995
2 07L
CA
A
1,007 - 1,258 - 1,340 - 1,381 - 1,367 -
12
- 1,007 - 1,258 - 1,340 - 1,381 - 1,367
1,007 1,007 1,258 1,258 1,340 1,340 1,381 1,381 1,367 1,367 24
N
1,022 - 1,277 - 1,360 - 1,402 - 1,387 -
12
- 1,022 - 1,277 - 1,360 - 1,402 - 1,387
1,022 1,022 1,277 1,277 1,360 1,360 1,402 1,402 1,387 1,387 24
FA
S
987 - 1,233 - 1,314 - 1,354 - 1,339 -
12